## The Corporation of the Town of Blind River Requires Equipment Operator all levels Permanent Full-Time Position

Blind River is a vibrant and prosperous town that has established itself as a year-round destination and ideal community in which to live and do business. With our friendly atmosphere and year round recreation possibilities, Blind River will provide you with the opportunity to experience and live in a community with all the charms of a 'small town'.

Blind River is seeking energetic and highly motivated individuals to join our team.

The Town of Blind River is accepting applications for full time permanent position of **Equipment Operator**, 40 hours per week, for the Public Works Department.

Equipment Operators are responsible for the safe operation of all heavy duty equipment required to maintain the existing municipal infrastructure. Equipment Operators are responsible to maintain all equipment and to inform the Senior Foreperson of any problems arising out of the normal use of the equipment. Equipment Operators must maintain a DZ operator's license and maintain their license in good standing. In addition, Equipment Operators will participate in the general maintenance program of the municipality as required.

Salary: \$26.67-\$28.32/hr (2024 rates)

The complete job descriptions can be found on the municipal website. www.blindriver.ca.

Written applications stating experience, and qualifications, including a resume, to be received by the undersigned via email or drop resume off at the Municipal Office.

Written applications stating experience, and qualifications, including a resume, to be received by the undersigned no later than 3:00 P.M. March 14, 2025.

Kathryn Scott CAO/Clerk 11 Hudson Street, PO Box 640 Blind River ON P0R 1B0

Email:info@blindriver.ca

The Town of Blind River is an equal opportunity employer that is committed to inclusive, barrier-free recruitment and selection processes. Accommodation will be provided in all parts of the hiring process as required under the Town of Blind River Recruitment Policy. If you require an accommodation, we will work with you to meet your needs.

In accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, personal information is collected under authority of the Municipal Act and will only be used for candidate selection.

We thank all applicants for their interest; however only those being considered for an interview will be contacted.